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GRAND AWARDS 

 
GRAND AWARD 

Larry Lyons, All Roads Lead to San Francisco: The Private Companies That 

Carried the Mail in the Early West  (Frames 138-145) 

 
RESERVE GRAND AWARD 

Tony Crumbley, Independent Statehood & Confederate Mail of North Carolina  

(Frames 117-126) 

 
ONE-FRAME GRAND AWARD 

Thomas Broadhead, Petite Messages-Development of Carte de Visite Mail in 19
th
 

Century France  (Frame 43) 

 
COURT OF HONOR PRIX D’HONNEUR 

Eliot Landau, Oh, Freedom  (Frames 1-5) 

Charles O’Brien III, Sesquicentennial Exposition 1926  (Frames 8-17) 

 
SPECIAL AWARD OF APPRECIATION FOR NON-COMPETITIVE EXHIBIT 

Roger P. Quinby, The United States Black Heritage Series 1978-2011 

 
ROWLAND HILL AWARD 

Bruce Roberts, For his lifetime contributions to philately in the Southeastern 

States 

 

SHOW AWARDS 
 

GOLD  AWARDS 

Charles O’Brien III, Ohio Sesquicentennial  (Frames 27-33) 

Thomas Broadhead, France: The 1925 Decorative Arts Exposition (Frames 35-

41) 

Thomas Broadhead, Petite Messages-Development of Carte de Visite Mail in 19
th
 

Century France  (Frame 43) 
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Ralph Nafziger, Auxiliary Markings on First Day Covers  (Frames 44-50) 

Hugh Feldman, The First Four Decades of U.S. Railroad Contract Mails  

(Frames 56-63) 

Alan Warren, U.S. Byrd Antarctic Stamp: The Perforated Issues  (Frames 64-70) 

John Burnett, Canada: Small Queens of 1870-1897  (Frames 97-104) 

Doug & Nancy Clark, The Development of Railway Mail Routes in Georgia 

1846-1890  (Frames 105-110) 

Jerry Moore, Perfins of Sweden & Their International Connections  (Frames 

111-116) 

Tony Crumbley, Independent Statehood & Confederate Mail of North Carolina  

(Frames 117-126) 

Roger Quinby, Finnish Railway to St. Petersburg to 1918 (Frames 128-135) 

Larry Lyons, All Roads Lead to San Francisco: The Private Companies That 

Carried the Mail in the Early West  (Frames 138-145) 

Hideo Yokota, U.S. Airmail Special Delivery Issues of 1934-1936  (Frames 147-

156) 
 

VERMEIL AWARDS 

Doug & Nancy Clark, A Trip in the Mail Car  (Frame 26) 

James Cate, Confederate Military Mail-Chattanooga 1862-4  (Frame 34) 

Harold Sollenberger, Design Cycle of U.S. 1890 & 1894 2-cent Issues Using 

Samples, Essays, Proofs, Specimens & Overprints  (Frames 51-54) 

Edward Bergen, The Walt Disney Postal Commemoration of 1968  (Frames 77-

86) 

Bruce Roberts, Uses of the 1869 Adhesive Issue to, from, and within Arkansas & 

Indian Territory  (Frame 76) 

Galen Harrison, Union Prisoners’ Mail: An In-depth Look  (Frames 87-96) 

Wayne Farley, The Baltimore & Ohio Railroad in West Virginia: A Study of 

Station Cancels  (Frame 136) 
 

SILVER AWARDS 

Dennis Amos, Tidal Power: Electricity from the Ocean-The Wave of the Future  

(Frame 71) 

Dennis Amos, The Story of Metals Joining-The Silent Backbone of Energy, 

Transportation, Electronics & National Defense  (Frames 72-75) 
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Allan Weiss, Hand-Illustrated Covers of Leonard Turley (Frame 127) 

Richard Benjamin, The Postal Station at the World Chess Tournament: 

Groningen 1946  (Frame 146) 
 

SILVER-BRONZE AWARDS 

Raymond Pietruszka, Romanov Jubilee Issue  (Frames 24-25) 

Fred Danes, Emergency Bird Overprints of Fiji: 2006-2011  (Frame 55) 

Douglas Walker, The Small Hermes Head Issues of Greece  (Frame 137) 

 
BRONZE AWARDS 

Thomas Lane,  Did Not Arrive Intact  (Frame 42) 
 

 

SOCIETY AND SPECIAL AWARDS 
 

APS RESEARCH AWARD 

Roger Quinby, Finnish Railway to St. Petersburg to 1918 (Frames 128-135) 

 
APS PRE-1900 AWARD 

John Burnett, Canada: Small Queens of 1870-1897  (Frames 97-104) 
 

APS 1900-1940 AWARD 

Thomas Broadhead, France: The 1925 Decorative Arts Exposition (Frames 35-

41) 

 
APS 1940-1980 AWARD 

Charles O’Brien III, Ohio Sesquicentennial  (Frames 27-33) 

 
APS POST-1980 AWARD 

Fred Danes, Emergency Bird Overprints of Fiji: 2006-2011  (Frame 55) 

 
AAPE GOLD AWARD OF HONOR 

Doug & Nancy Clark, A Trip in the Mail Car  (Frame 26) 

Harold Sollenberger, Design Cycle of U.S. 1890 & 1894 2-cent Issues Using 

Samples, Essays, Proofs, Specimens & Overprints  (Frames 51-54) 
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AAPE CREATIVITY AWARD 

Dennis Amos, The Story of Metals Joining-The Silent Backbone of Energy, 

Transportation, Electronics & National Defense  (Frames 72-75) 

 
AAPE NOVICE AWARD 

Fred Danes, Emergency Bird Overprints of Fiji: 2006-2011  (Frame 55) 
 

AAPE AWARD OF EXCELLENCE – TITLE PAGE 

Hideo Yokota, U.S. Airmail Special Delivery Issues of 1934-1936  (Frames 147-

156) 

 
AMERICAN FIRST DAY COVER SOCIETY AWARD 

Alan Warren, U.S. Byrd Antarctic Stamp: The Perforated Issues  (Frames 64-70) 

 
MOBILE POST OFFICE SOCIETY CHARLES L. TOWLE AWARD 

Hugh Feldman, The First Four Decades of U.S. Railroad Contract Mails  

(Frames 56-63) 

 
AMERICAN PHILATELIC CONGRESS AWARD 

Larry Lyons, All Roads Lead to San Francisco: The Private Companies that 

carried the mail in the Early West  (Frames 138-145) 

 
USSS STATUE OF FREEDOM  

Hideo Yokota, US Airmail Special Delivery Issues of 1934-1936  (Frames 147-

156)  
POSTAL HISTORY SOCIETY GRAND AWARD 

Larry Lyons, All Roads Lead to San Francisco: The Private Companies That 

Carried the Mail in the Early West  (Frames 138-145) 

 
US PHILATELIC CLASSICS SOCIETY AWARD 

Tony Crumbley, Independent Statehood & Confederate Mail of North Carolina  

(Frames 117-126) 
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WOMEN EXHIBITORS STERLING ACHIEVEMENT AWARD  

Raymond Pietruszka, Romanov Jubilee Issue  (Frames 24-25) 

 
CLARK FEDERATION AWARD 

Tony Crumbley, Independent Statehood & Confederate Mail of North Carolina  

(Frames 117-126) 

 
CLARK NOVICE AWARD 

Douglas Walker, The Small Hermes Head Issues of Greece  (Frame 137) 

 
CONNIE HALE AWARD FOR BEST SOUTHEAST FEDERATION NOVICE  

Fred Danes, Emergency Bird Overprints of Fiji: 2006-2011  (Frame 55) 

 
AUXILIARY MARKINGS CLUB AWARD OF MERIT 

Ralph Nafziger, Auxiliary Markings on First Day Covers  (Frames 44-50) 

 
MILITARY POSTAL HISTORY SOCIETY AWARD 

Galen Harrison, Union Prisoners’ Mail: An In-depth Look  (Frames 87-96) 

 
ROSSICA SOCIETY AWARD 

Roger Quinby, Finnish Railway to St. Petersburg to 1918 (Frames 128-135) 
 

 

Thank you for coming….see you at the Southeastern Stamp Expo 2014! 

 

 


